FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 29.07.2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SKS 2626B / SLV 3868K ON 04.06.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SKS 2626B, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: **SLV 3868K** . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		\$ 7,930.45
3)	LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.45
2)	Loss of Rental	\$ 540.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 7,383.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Letter of Authorisation, etc ...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 21136-001

Date

:29.07.2019

Vehicle No

:SKS 2626B

Make/Model : BMW 326I

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 04.06.2019

Claim No

Reference

:0619 -21136

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

6900.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$ GST @ 7% : S\$

6900.00 483.00

Amount Due: \$\$

7383.00

for FASTECH AUTÓ PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883. TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 20803

Name Tunn Junu	ren	la caracia di Alamania	REG. No. MAKE	MODEL:	10
ADDRESS	Market of section (See Are	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	SFM 222L DIES	EL PETROL	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
			KM IN	DATE & TIME IN	@ 7.11×0m
attended from a district of	na nelioti di olivero di belli di	is historype will about sub-am	KM	DATE & TIME OUT	a li tran
Tauch lists but allow in pa	udi ta ipti padala la nesavo la giordia salmar p davi sari	and property of the sound of the sound and sound of the s	- KM DRIVEN	TIME USED	G 4.15 DM
NAMED DRIVER	Baltigra to full ad 16 1	the second control that their	DRIVEN	Control of State of S	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EVDIDY	PLACE OF ISSUE			
AEPBREFF2	DATE OF EXPIRY		HOURS	@S\$	W 167
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	3 DAYS	@S\$ 170.00	# 540.00
ADD NAMED DRIVER	of even until releval or of	name resident med un inpartito imit PARS A CENTRAL PER UNIVERSIDAD.	WEEKS	@S\$	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	MONTHS	@S\$	a matt . A
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE	SUB-TOTAL	# 540.00 .
IMPORTANT NOTES:			FOR COLLISION DAMAGES WAIVER (C.D.W.)	athews trough street	(c) (c) (c) (d)
This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 p No refund will be given for vehicle re No refund will be given for period let	eturns early. ft in vehicle.		curb to temptal to normality of	TOTAL RENTAL	g3 (a)
Hirer is liable to pay first \$4000 unde is under repair. Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee a		oss of earnings while damaged vehicle	to a viol also Agraement	DELIVERY FEE	Thu Di
Vehicle return during office hour only No Service on Public Holiday and Si	Yenning addies pay acades		V	COLLECTION FEE	gradu ul
EXCESS: "Sec I - Used in S'pore Only :SGD2: "Sec II - Used in S'pore Only :SGD2: "Sec II - Used Outside S'pore Only :	000		PER DAY PER WEEK S	PER MONTH \$	
"Sec II - Used Outside S'pore Only: W/screen Excess in S'pore: SGD10 W/screen Excess Outside S'pore: S	SGD4000 0		BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE FOR PERSONAL ACCIDENT	C) and horned large of trained yealthy of to the to sell at the	E off , d co tinh of , off , di
* Geographical areas: Singapore & * Driver must be: a) 18 years old and above;	West Malaysia.		INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	led od fan Bulk Yen Jogu 10 Al wansgraf	D edT _E1
Additional Own Damage Excess of S\$1,000 is applicable for any named/unnamed drivers who: a) age 22 to 23 years old; b) age 66 to 70 years old; c) with driving experience of 1 year to less than 2 years in Singapore on the relevant classes of driving			PER DAY PER WEEK \$	PER MONTH \$	to asol or bos
license.	par to less than 2 years in Singap	ore on the relevant classes of driving	PREPAYMENT	TOTAL CHARGE	Lyallog
 Additional All Claims excess of S\$ a) is 18 years old to 21 years old a b) is 71 years old and above and/o 	and/or	unnamed drivers who:	CHECK	DEPOSIT	aw-olf EF
	han 1 year on the relevant classes		CASH	Jrothan	n eith
 Upon returning the replacement vehicle, you must ensure that all expensive and important items to be removed away from this replacement vehicle. We/I will not be responsible for any reporting of such losses. Hirer is liable to pay first \$4000 under section I & II in any accident plus loss of earning while damage vehicle. 		RECEIPT NO.	NETT CHARGE	stadW 31	
is under repair.	THE TOWNS OF THE PROPERTY OF	n soon or aw heav each	Transferika Dana tamingan mengendikan sak	Tomaci da Simula	plet to
Hirer is responsible for Addition to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE		A linear that passing aid updated	AMOUNT DUE / REFUND	osiya yangi sadile osiya yangi sadile umanasay andonu	
I HAVE READ THE TERMS A OF THIS RENTAL AGREEME			on the set laste theorems, and	turispec no harbest to armst out to solic formation con	ins vita east did directori
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES HE	RETO ON THE		DAY OF		
	1.		A STATE OF THE STA		
Y	1)		Y	1	id-Mini
DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL		RENTER'S/I	DRIVER'S SIGNA	TURE	

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

04 Jun 2019 / 15:30:21

Receipt Date/Time: 04 Jun 2019 / 15:30:21

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190604-002125

Previous Receipt No.:

rievio	ous Receipt No				
S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - SLV3868K				
As at	04 Jun 2019/13:30:00				
Insur	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAI	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SLV3868K				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20190604152923703493				
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20190604152932947	Direct Debit: eNI (Internet Banking		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0,00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF



for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"Wen, Fastech Auto Pte Ltd		fürlum an	mulanta and the second	
have reached an agreement with th	e appointed	the w	orkshop") hereby confirm th	at we
	- appointed (sarreyor or AlG	Asia Pacific Insurance Pt	a. Lto
S\$ (renair roste)		de or surveyor) we	th respect to the amount date	ned fo
for vehicle no. Sts 26268 the	σ φ	{loss of use	/rental) S\$(searc	h fees
	at was dama	iged pursuant to	the accident which oc	cure
on 04:06:2019 (date) along KJE Tw vehicle no/s SLY, 3868 E	OS DEE HT	choa cho care	EXIT (location) in	olvin
seriore interactions				
This is pursuant to the inspection conducte	d on		_(date) at "the workshop".	
*				
We/I confirm that we/i are/am authorized b	y the owner_	Tung Puay Year	(°third party clair	nani"
of vertice no to make	the claim as	set out in the abo	ove maragraph and work has	10
authority to settle the matter on his/her bei	alf in a manne	r lhat we <i>l</i> l deem fi	f Well englose barrin the te	e nun
authority given by "the third party claiment".			- 1201 SHOUSE HEIGH (US IS)	iter of
A SAME OF THE RESERVE OF THE SAME OF THE S				
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnif	V AIC Asia Da	ific formania ex-		
expense that they will or have already incur	grad in the own	ome mediance file	. Litt for all damages, loss a	nd/or
expense that they will or have already incu-	reg in the east	ir mer me mild bi	irly claimant" after the above	said
agreement lodges a further claim against if	ie ichther lot a	Ty loss and expens	ses suffered pertaining to con	sts of
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use purs of the accident.	want to the da	mage to SCS 16	vehícle no.) as a i	esult
ny me acoldent.				
Them is manufacture than a sta-				
We/I confirm that the agreement reached a	bove is in full	and final settleme	nt of any claim of "the third	party
violent and that f	uither this settl	ement is reached o	on a without prejudice and with	hout.
admission of liability basis.				
117				
This agreement is subject to the applicable	on of Singapo	re law and the S	ingapore Courts have evalu	ieńse
jurisdication over any dispute arising out of its	e same.		and the state of t	enia ca
Dated this	_day of _	(month) 20	_(year)	
		The same of the sa	AUTO	
			GST Reg. No.	
			7 (GST HER) TO 2000-000 (GST HER)	
			A * S	
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor		Channel 2 Co	ed by "the workshop"	
.,		Utsubuse & Sier	80 by "the workshop"	



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

Tung Puay kean	("the third party claimant")
of BIK 469 C Sengtang West Way	#02-626 Singapore 793469 (address),
owner of Sks 2626 B	(vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Fastech Auto He Ltd	
("the workshop") to act for me with res	pect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for m	y vehicle no. SKS 2626B that was
	th occurred on <u>04.06.2019</u> (date) along
KJE Twds BKE At choa chu kan	Exit (location)
involving vehicle no/s SLY 3868 K	("the accident").
favour of the workshop.	
I further acknowledge that any settler	ment the workshop may reach on my
	thout admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other	vehicle/s is concerned.
Date thisday of	(month) 20 19 (year)
	AUTO AUTO AUTO CONTRACTOR AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	06/06/2019 10:05
Date Of Accident	05/06/2019 13:45
Exact Location Of Accident	KJE TWDS BKE AT CHOA CHU KANG EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKS2626B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TUNG PUAY KEAN
NRIC No	S7928693A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97777996
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-97777996
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	3261
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at ime of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
/ehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
nsurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	FWD SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	PNPV2019-00008442
Cover Note Number	¥ III A STATE OF THE STATE OF T
Oriver	
Name of Driver	TUNG PUAY KEAN
NRIC No	S7928693A
Date Of Birth	14/09/1979
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	08/04/2002
Driving Experience	17 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97777996
ax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-97777996
Mail Address	NOEMAIL

Address BLK 469C SENGKANG WEST WAY #02-826 Postcode 793469 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **OWNER**

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

NO

YES

NO

1

NO

NO

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SLV3868K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

TUNG PUAY KEAN

BODY

SKS2626B

YES

NO

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 3. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and discrose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Vionetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.[collectively the "Purposes"]
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- [c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signethre Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Coffilial, Statut Plantene, ve

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN				
			A-sks:	1126 B
1	SA		B - Sh	x 3868K
. <	A			
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	NCES OF THE ACCIDENT			
	invite straight to to	on the o	have mention	date n
tracky stra		on right in	hy on to he	y von R
			004	
CLARATION to declare the foregoing se	srticulars are true in every respec	ee.	11	
1	- YM	/	James	
cyhalder'i Signature : & Time:	Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the poli Oate & Time:	cyholder) tea	porting Centre Personnel's Si me: IC/FIN No.:	gnature











CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Please call +65-6322-2072 for FWD Emergency Assistance if Your Car breaks down or is involved in an accident.

All accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

POLICY NUMBER: PNPV2019-00008442 (Comprehensive - Classic Plan)

Car plate number: SKS2626B

Your name (As the policyholder): Tung Puay Kean

Coverage start date: 16/05/2019 Coverage end date: 15/05/2020

Covered geographical area: Singapore, West Malaysia and Southern Thailand

Who is insured to drive:

(L, .ou; and

(b) Anyone with a valid driving license who You give permission to drive Your Car.

Important things to know:

Your Policy comprises this Certificate of Insurance, the Contract, the Car Insurance Summary and any Endorsements attached by Us. These documents should be read together as one. You must make sure that any person You give permission to drive Your Car understands Your duties under this Policy and complies with its conditions.

Your Policy is only valid if Your Car is being used for non-commercial activities in accordance with Your contract.

Finance company: Bmw financal

Ships

We confirm that this Policy complies with the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189).

ls 'ed on: 08/05/2019

Abhishek Bhatia

Chief Executive Officer

FWD Singapore Pte Ltd

Please immediately inform us at +65-6820-8888 or email us at contact.sg@fwd.com if any details in this Certificate of Insurance need to be changed.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COER	Rebate f	or Registered	Vehicle
-------------------	----------	---------------	---------

Eliquite PART/COE Repate for Registered Verill	cie
Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	8693A
Vehicle No.:	SKS2626B
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	04 Jun 2019
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	316I 1.6 AT D/AB 4DR ABS HID
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	B309J459N13B16A
Chassis No.:	WBA3A12060J720357
Maximum Power Output:	100.0 kW (134 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$32,282.00
Original Registration Date:	16 May 2013
First Registration Date:	16 May 2013
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$27,195.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	15 May 2023
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$17,676.00
COE Expiry Date:	15 May 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$62,497.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$24,662.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$42,338.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 04 Jun 2019